

BULLETIN

March 23, 2018

March 21

Certificate of Authority No. 4649 issued to **SOUTHERN BANK**, Poplar Bluff, Butler County, Missouri, granting the bank permission to maintain and operate a separate branch at 727 West Main Street, Jackson, Cape Girardeau County, Missouri.

March 23

The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge MID AMERICA BANK & TRUST COMPANY, Dixon, Pulaski County, Missouri with and into THE BANK OF MISSOURI, Perryville, Perry County, Missouri (the surviving bank) under the Articles of Agreement of THE BANK OF MISSOURI, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of THE BANK OF MISSOURI, Perryville, Perry County, Missouri.

Certificate of Authority Nos 4643 – 4645 issued to **THE BANK OF MISSOURI** granting the bank permission to maintain and operate separate branches at locations currently operated by **MID AMERICA BANK & TRUST COMPANY**.

me it

Commissioner